
2022 Southern Connecticut State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-15-1   Conf: 14-8-1   Home: 9-6-1   Away: 13-5   Neutral: 9-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (365), Opp (362)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (11), Eng (6), Drewry (2), Bedryczuk (1), DeMartino (1),
Goggin (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Eng (1), Fedeli (1), Walker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), DeMartino (9), Totals (9), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (18), Guarino 5, Nemchek 5, Erskine 2, Diaz 1, Fox 1, Hughes 1, Phillips
1, Phillips 1, Szturma 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-91), DeMartino (34-44), Phillips (8-11), Erskine (7-10), Diaz (5-6), Guarino
(4-5), Fox (3-3), Szturma (3-4), Hughes (2-3), Webler (2-2), Phillips (1-1), Wettemann (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Eng, Andrew .357 47-47 168 54 60 16 3 9 59 109 .649 34 11 25 0 .484 4 0 7-9 117 1 4 .967
25 Sullivan, Billy .341 47-47 176 61 60 9 2 2 27 79 .449 34 4 40 0 .454 2 7 16-16 112 1 3 .974
11 Zambito, Tony .297 41-41 148 49 44 6 0 2 19 56 .378 28 15 29 0 .453 1 3 39-47 68 73 7 .953
7 Fedeli, Chad .289 46-38 152 24 44 7 1 1 17 56 .368 6 0 25 3 .314 1 2 5-9 51 81 11 .923
24 DeMartino, Mike .288 47-47 177 40 51 11 4 7 48 91 .514 23 2 31 0 .374 1 0 3-3 329 15 4 .989
36 Goggin, Connor .288 47-47 170 39 49 10 2 2 39 69 .406 21 11 38 2 .393 4 2 3-5 64 3 5 .931
16 Drewry, Jack .220 47-47 164 25 36 7 1 1 27 48 .293 31 3 26 3 .350 2 0 1-3 319 32 6 .983
33 Gruttadauria, Jake .400 10-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
8 Wettemann, Josh .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
55 Ferrett, Mike .312 28-24 77 11 24 5 0 0 19 29 .377 8 3 12 0 .385 3 1 0-0 7 27 6 .850
13 Diaz, Tyshaun .290 19-12 31 7 9 4 0 0 10 13 .419 5 3 10 0 .425 1 1 1-1 15 24 13 .750
19 Christoforo, David .280 31-30 100 14 28 8 0 3 22 45 .450 11 1 35 1 .357 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Walker, Izaiah .273 26-12 55 15 15 3 0 0 8 18 .327 7 1 12 1 .359 1 0 3-3 11 1 1 .923
6 Smith, Jared .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
15 Nakonechny, Zack .231 7-3 13 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 4 0 7 1 .412 0 1 0-1 1 6 2 .778
2 Bedryczuk, Zach .179 32-28 106 20 19 1 0 1 15 23 .217 19 0 14 0 .297 3 4 3-3 28 56 9 .903
9 Healy, Zack .100 9-1 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
20 Lucey, Kevin .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
Totals .286 47-47 1564 364 447 88 13 28 315 645 .412 234 54 310 11 .392 23 21 83-102 1169 391 84 .949
Opponents .284 47-47 1574 282 447 74 7 30 269 625 .397 152 47 329 13 .359 26 24 35-46 1159 408 89 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Ferrett, Mike 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
4 Hughes, Tommy 3.07 3-3 21 0 0 0-0 6 41.0 26 14 14 12 45 5 1 2 .177 3 7 0 1 3
3 Phillips, Steve 3.18 8-2 15 15 0 0-1 0 82.0 81 45 29 27 69 13 2 1 .252 3 8 1 6 5
44 Phillips, Peter 3.68 3-0 17 0 0 0-0 3 29.1 33 17 12 6 30 7 0 3 .273 2 1 0 3 2
32 Guarino, Nick 3.91 9-1 15 15 1 0-0 0 92.0 109 52 40 14 65 17 1 6 .291 1 8 0 1 9
26 Erskine, Alec 5.33 4-2 13 6 2 1-0 0 49.0 63 34 29 12 33 10 1 3 .310 5 6 0 2 2
28 Fox, Spencer 5.40 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 1 30.0 35 30 18 26 29 8 1 7 .280 3 3 1 2 0
34 Bucci, John 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
17 Webler, Patrick 7.27 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 9 9 7 8 5 1 0 0 .273 2 0 0 2 0
18 Nemchek, Joe 8.90 2-3 8 7 1 0-0 0 29.1 41 36 29 19 31 8 1 6 .331 4 11 2 1 1
21 La Mazza, Brandon 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
12 Szturma, Mike 10.38 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 25 18 15 7 13 2 0 0 .391 2 0 0 1 0
13 Diaz, Tyshaun 16.36 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 20 20 14 6 2 0 1 .429 1 3 0 5 2

7 Fedeli, Chad
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.08 31-15 126 47 4 2 10 390.0 447 282 220 152 329 74 7 30 .284 28 47 4 26 24
Opponents 6.41 15-31 152 47 1 2 2 386.1 447 364 275 234 310 88 13 28 .286 46 54 4 23 21



2022 Southern Connecticut State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Healy, Zack 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hughes, Tommy 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Lucey, Kevin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fox, Spencer 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Webler, Patrick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gruttadauria, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Smith, Jared 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wettemann, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 DeMartino, Mike 348 329 15 4 .989 0 34 10 .773 9 0
16 Drewry, Jack 357 319 32 6 .983 14 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sullivan, Billy 116 112 1 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Eng, Andrew 122 117 1 4 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zambito, Tony 148 68 73 7 .953 9 0 0 — 0 0
36 Goggin, Connor 72 64 3 5 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fedeli, Chad 143 51 81 11 .923 9 0 0 — 0 0
0 Walker, Izaiah 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Guarino, Nick 43 9 30 4 .907 1 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Bedryczuk, Zach 93 28 56 9 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nemchek, Joe 14 4 8 2 .857 0 0 1 — 0 0
55 Ferrett, Mike 40 7 27 6 .850 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Erskine, Alec 13 4 7 2 .846 0 7 3 .700 0 0
3 Phillips, Steve 11 1 8 2 .818 0 8 3 .727 0 0
44 Phillips, Peter 10 1 7 2 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Szturma, Mike 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Nakonechny, Zack 9 1 6 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Diaz, Tyshaun 52 15 24 13 .750 2 5 1 .833 0 0
21 La Mazza, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bucci, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Christoforo, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1644 1169 391 84 .949 41 35 10 .769 9 0
Opponents 1656 1159 408 89 .946 54 83 15 .843 17 0


